
McPherson (2-0 , 2) -vs- Sterling (0-2 , 0)
9/2/2023 at Ster;ing, Kan ()

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 6:00 PM   End of Game: 09:09 PM   Duration: 3:09
Referee:    Line Judge:    Side Judge:    Umpire: 
Back Judge:    Score Keeper: Aaron Weber   Linesman:    Field Judge: 

Date: 9/2/2023
Site: Ster;ing, Kan ()
Attendance: 0

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
MCPHERSON 7 13 0 14 34
STERLING 0 17 7 7 31

Qtr Time Scoring Play
MCPHER

SON
STERLIN

G

1st 03:19
MCPHERSO - Harley Blaske 6 yd pass from Tristan Szabo (Jack Lowery kick) 14 plays, 80 yards, TOP
8:52 7 0

2nd 13:50
MCPHERSO - Tristan Szabo 8 yd pass from Tyson Bochert (Jack Lowery kick failed) 7 plays, 20
yards, TOP 3:16 13 0

2nd 08:48 MCPHERSO - Tristan Szabo 11 yd run (Jack Lowery kick), 8 plays, 67 yards, TOP 3:36 20 0
2nd 06:25 STERLING - Luis Franco 27 yd field goal 6 plays, 65 yards, TOP 2:23 20 3

2nd 03:33
STERLING - Myreik Goodwin- 5 yd pass from Rocklin Baptist (Luis Franco kick) 7 plays, 46 yards,
TOP 1:51 20 10

2nd 01:01
STERLING - Evan Richardson 24 yd pass from Rocklin Baptist (Luis Franco kick) 3 plays, 45 yards,
TOP 0:55 20 17

3rd 02:08 STERLING - Kendrick Bell 3 yd run (Luis Franco kick), 1 plays, 3 yards, TOP 20 24

4th 12:01
STERLING - Ryan Stucky 24 yd pass from Rocklin Baptist (Luis Franco kick) 8 plays, 60 yards, TOP
3:24 20 31

4th 10:10
MCPHERSO - Traven Lewis-Jo 38 yd pass from Tristan Szabo (Jack Lowery kick) 4 plays, 61 yards,
TOP 1:44 27 31

4th 03:41 MCPHERSO - Alex Hill 5 yd pass from Tristan Szabo (Jack Lowery kick) 9 plays, 75 yards, TOP 3:12 34 31



Team Statistics
MCPHERSO

N STERLING
FIRST DOWNS 22 20
    Rushing 12 6
    Passing 10 10
    Penalty 0 4
NET YARDS RUSHING 170 111
    Attempts 46 40
    Avg. Per Rush 3.7 2.8
    Rushing TDs 1 1
    Yards Gained 185 132
    Yds. Lost 15 21
NET YARDS Passing 233 214
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 16-36-0 14-34-2
    Avg. / Att. 6.5 6.3
    Avg. / Comp. 14.6 15.3
    TDs 4 3
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 403 325
    Plays 82 74
    Avg. / Play 4.9 4.4
    Fumbles - Lost 2-1 3-2
    Penalties - Yards 10-126 7-63
PUNTS-YARDS 7-185 5-191
    Avg. / Punt 26.4 38.2
    Net / Punt 18.9 33.2
    Inside 20 1 2
    50+ Yards 0 1
    Touchbacks 0 1
    Fair Catch 0 1
KICKOFFS-YARDS 6-284 6-265
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 47.3 44.2
    Net Yards / Kickoff 29.5 33.5
    Touchbacks 1 0
    Fair Catch 0 0
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 1-5-0 2-53-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return 5.0 26.5
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 3-64-0 4-87-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 21.3 21.8
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 2-85-0 0-0-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 37:13 22:47
    3rd Down Conversions 6 of 19 8 of 17
    4th Down Conversions 3 of 5 0 of 1
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 4-5 3-4
        Touchdowns 4-5 2-4
        Field Goals 0-5 1-4
    Sacks: Total - Yards 0-0 1-5
    PAT: Total - Made 4-5 4-4
    Field Goals: Total - Made 0-0 1-2



Individual Offense
 
 

McPherson Sterling

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Tristan Szabo 15 35 225 3 0 38 1
Tyson Bochert 1 1 8 1 0 8 0
Totals 16 36 233 4 0 38 1

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Rocklin Baptist 13 33 192 3 2 45 0
Ryan Stucky 1 1 22 0 0 22 0
Totals 14 34 214 3 2 45 0

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Hayden Fry 15 67 0 67 0 11 4.5
Brysen Kerby 11 40 1 39 0 14 3.5
Jamichael Turman 5 36 0 36 0 16 7.2
Tristan Szabo 9 34 6 28 1 12 3.1
Kamryn Brown 3 6 1 5 0 6 1.7
Alex Hill 1 2 0 2 0 2 2.0
Horace Bradshaw 1 0 3 -3 0 0 -3.0
Team 1 0 4 -4 0 0 -4.0
Totals 46 185 15 170 1 16 3.7

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Rocklin Baptist 12 54 16 38 0 12 3.2
Kendrick Bell 7 36 0 36 1 20 5.1
Ethan Kazouh 5 14 1 13 0 5 2.6
ElyJay Curry 4 12 1 11 0 8 2.8
Mark Buhler 8 11 3 8 0 3 1.0
Dylan Reese 3 4 0 4 0 2 1.3
Marcus Smithey 1 1 0 1 0 1 1.0
Totals 40 132 21 111 1 20 2.8

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Kamryn Brown 3 58 0 28
Traven Lewis-Johnson 1 38 1 38
Horace Bradshaw 3 35 0 14
Hayden Fry 1 34 0 34
Tyson Bochert 1 28 0 28
Alex Hill 2 12 1 7
Brysen Kerby 2 12 0 8
Tristan Szabo 1 8 1 8
Harley Blaske 1 6 1 6
Jamichael Turman 1 2 0 2
Totals 16 233 4 38

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Angel Ruiz 3 64 0 34
Myreik Goodwin- 2 50 1 45
Trey Dixon 3 30 0 16
Ryan Stucky 1 24 1 24
Evan Richardson 1 24 1 24
Cameron William 2 19 0 13
Marcus Smithey 1 5 0 5
Kenneth Arroyos 1 -2 0 0
Totals 14 214 3 45

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Kevin Dodd 7 185 26.4 47 1 0 0
Totals 7 185 26.4 47 1 0 0

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Mason Cobb 5 191 38.2 55 2 1 1
Totals 5 191 38.2 55 2 1 1

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Kamryn Brown 1 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brysen Kerby 0 0 0 2 47 27 0 0 0
Jonathen Wilson 0 0 0 1 17 17 0 0 0
Brayton Dewell 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nehemiah Figueroa 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 85 43
Total 1 5 5 3 64 27 2 85 43

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Myreik Goodwin- 2 53 39 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dexter Walker J 0 0 0 1 16 16 0 0 0
Trey Dixon 0 0 0 3 71 32 0 0 0
Total 2 53 39 4 87 32 0 0 0

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
No data to report.

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Luis Franco 2nd 06:25 27 GOOD

Luis Franco 3rd 11:29 38
MISSE
D

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Jimmy Mai 6 284 1 0 47.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Luis Franco 6 265 0 0 44.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
McPherson Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Marquis Willoughby 6 5 11 5.0/9 —/— — —/— - — — —
Taeylon Garland 3 2 5 1.5/12 —/— 1 —/— - — — —
Jaquez Wilson 3 2 5 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Koliantoni Lemau 4 — 4 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Christopher Roshell 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Cameron Fouts 2 2 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Josiah Jones 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jason Laster 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Nehemiah Figueroa 3 — 3 —/— —/— 1 1/— 2-85 — — —
Jacob Goad — 3 3 0.5/1 —/— — 1/— - — — —
Christian Davis 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Obi Maijeh 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Jordyn Crain 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Zane Cornejo 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Kennedy Batchelder 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Avery Crawford 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Wiktor Zaton 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Dominic Lawrence 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Kenneth Ray 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Kevin Dodd 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Connor Donaho 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Taikorean Phillips — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Brayton Dewell — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 41 18 59.0 8.0/23 —/0 2 2/— 2-85 4 — —

Sterling Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Diego Moran 8 3 11 1.5/4 —/— — —/— - 2 — —
Dexter Walker J 1 9 10 0.5/— —/— — 1/— - — — —
Alan Garcia 6 3 9 0.5/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Cameron Reed 4 4 8 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Flin Cameron 3 5 8 1.0/5 1.0/5 — —/— - — — —
Deven Rodgers 3 3 6 0.5/— —/— 1 —/— - 1 — —
Hunter Pullen 2 4 6 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Amar Smith 6 — 6 —/— —/— — —/— - 5 — —
Caden Bailey 3 2 5 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Siaosi Salakiel — 4 4 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Sedarrion Willi — 4 4 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - 1 1 —
Blake Montgomer 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Ryan Stucky — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Ian Steele — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Mark Buhler — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Kendrick Bell — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Kenneth Arroyos 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Dante Adams — — — —/— —/— — —/— - 2 — —
Fisher Pullen — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — 1 —
Totals 38 46 84.0 5.0/11 1.0/5 1 1/— - 12 2 —



Drive Chart
 
 
McPherson

Sterling

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st MCPHERSO23 13:10 FUMB MCPHERSO37 12:11 PUNT 3-(-1) 00:59
1st MCPHERSO20 12:11 PUNT MCPHERSO00 03:19 TD 14-80 08:52
1st STERLING20 02:06 FUMB MCPHERSO00 13:50 TD 7-20 03:16
2nd MCPHERSO36 12:24 DOWNS MCPHERSO00 08:48 TD 8-67 03:36
2nd MCPHERSO33 06:17 KO MCPHERSO46 05:24 PUNT 3-5 00:53
2nd MCPHERSO26 03:31 KO MCPHERSO40 01:56 PUNT 3-3 01:35
2nd MCPHERSO28 01:01 KO MCPHERSO33 00:00 HALF 2-3 01:01
3rd MCPHERSO33 14:53 KO MCPHERSO21 13:27 PUNT 3-9 01:26
3rd MCPHERSO39 12:48 PUNT MCPHERSO34 11:29 PUNT 3-5 01:19
3rd MCPHERSO21 08:50 FGA MCPHERSO20 05:05 DOWNS 9-59 03:45
3rd MCPHERSO29 04:14 PUNT MCPHERSO27 03:53 PUNT 3-(-1) 00:21
3rd MCPHERSO01 02:18 PUNT MCPHERSO03 02:08 FUMB 1-2 00:10
3rd MCPHERSO30 02:08 KO MCPHERSO40 00:25 PUNT 3-4 01:43
4th MCPHERSO39 11:54 KO MCPHERSO00 10:10 TD 4-61 01:44
4th MCPHERSO25 06:53 PUNT MCPHERSO00 03:41 TD 9-75 03:12
4th STERLING48 03:30 INT MCPHERSO26 01:04 DOWNS 6-22 02:26
4th STERLING31 00:31 INT MCPHERSO35 00:00 HALF 1-(-4) 00:31

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st STERLING25 15:00 KO MCPHERSO23 13:10 FUMB 5-52 01:50
1st STERLING37 12:11 PUNT MCPHERSO46 12:11 PUNT 7-17 00:00
1st MCPHERSO46 12:11 PUNT MCPHERSO20 12:11 PUNT 0-0 00:00
1st STERLING35 03:19 KO MCPHERSO20 02:06 FUMB 3-(-15) 01:13
2nd MCPHERSO42 13:50 KO MCPHERSO36 12:24 DOWNS 4-6 01:26
2nd STERLING25 08:48 KO MCPHERSO33 06:25 FGA 6-65 02:23
2nd MCPHERSO46 05:24 PUNT MCPHERSO00 03:33 TD 7-46 01:51
2nd STERLING40 01:56 PUNT MCPHERSO45 01:56 INT 0-15 00:00
2nd MCPHERSO45 01:56 INT MCPHERSO00 01:01 TD 3-45 00:55
3rd STERLING21 13:27 PUNT MCPHERSO39 12:48 PUNT 3-2 00:39
3rd MCPHERSO34 11:29 PUNT MCPHERSO21 08:50 FGA 6-13 02:39
3rd STERLING20 05:05 DOWNS MCPHERSO29 04:14 PUNT 3-1 00:51
3rd MCPHERSO27 03:53 PUNT MCPHERSO01 02:18 PUNT 3-(-11) 01:35
3rd MCPHERSO03 02:08 FUMB MCPHERSO00 02:08 TD 1-3 00:00
3rd STERLING40 00:25 PUNT MCPHERSO00 12:01 TD 8-60 03:24
4th STERLING32 09:59 KO MCPHERSO25 06:53 PUNT 8-28 03:06
4th STERLING43 03:30 KO MCPHERSO48 03:30 INT 2-22 00:00
4th STERLING26 01:04 DOWNS MCPHERSO31 00:31 INT 5-30 00:33



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
MCPHERSO ball on MCPHERSO35, clock 15:00. Jimmy Mai kickoff 56 yards to the STERLING09, Dexter Walker J return 16 yards to the
STERLING25 (Jason Laster). 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Sterling at 15:00
1st and 10 at STERLING25 Sterling drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at STERLING25 Rocklin Baptist pass incomplete to Myreik Goodwin-.
2nd and 10 at STERLING25 Rocklin Baptist rush for loss of 2 yards to the STERLING23 (Marquis Willoug).
3rd and 12 at STERLING23 Rocklin Baptist pass complete to Myreik Goodwin- for 45 yards to the MCPHERSO32.
1st and 10 at MCPHERSO32 Rocklin Baptist rush for 4 yards to the MCPHERSO28 (Jacob Goad; Christian Davis).
2nd and 6 at MCPHERSO28 Kendrick Bell rush for 5 yards to the MCPHERSO23, fumble forced by Nehemiah Figuer, fumble by Kendrick Bell

recovered by MCPHERSO Nehemiah Figuer at MCPHERSO23.
Total 5 plays, 52 yardsTime of Possession: 01:50

McPherson at 13:10
1st and 10 at MCPHERSO23 McPherson drive start at 13:10.
1st and 10 at MCPHERSO23 Brysen Kerby rush for loss of 1 yard to the MCPHERSO22 (Diego Moran; Alan Garcia).
2nd and 11 at
MCPHERSO22

Tristan Szabo pass incomplete to Jamichael Turma (Amar Smith).

3rd and 11 at
MCPHERSO22

Tristan Szabo pass incomplete to Brysen Kerby (Diego Moran).

4th and 11 at MCPHERSO22 Kevin Dodd punt 41 yards to the STERLING37, downed.
Total 3 plays, -1 yardsTime of Possession: 00:59

Sterling at 12:11
1st and 10 at STERLING37 Sterling drive start at 12:11.
1st and 10 at STERLING37 Rocklin Baptist rush for 12 yards to the STERLING49 (a), PENALTY STERLING personal foul (Kenneth Arroyos) 15

yards to the STERLING34.
1st and 13 at STERLING34 Rocklin Baptist pass complete to Cameron William for 6 yards to the STERLING40 (a).
2nd and 7 at STERLING40 Rocklin Baptist pass incomplete to TC Smith.
3rd and 7 at STERLING40 Rocklin Baptist rush for 7 yards to the STERLING47 (Taikorean Phill; Jaquez Wilson).
1st and 10 at STERLING47 Rocklin Baptist pass complete to Kenneth Arroyos for loss of 2 yards to the STERLING45 (Marquis Willoug).
2nd and 12 at STERLING45 Mark Buhler rush for 3 yards to the STERLING48 (Jaquez Wilson).
3rd and 9 at STERLING48 Rocklin Baptist pass incomplete to Mark Buhler.
4th and 9 at STERLING48 Mason Cobb punt 52 yards to the MCPHERSO00, touchback, PENALTY MCPHERSO roughing the kicker 6 yards to

the MCPHERSO46, NO PLAY.
Total 7 plays, 17 yardsTime of Possession: 00:00

Sterling at 12:11
4th and 3 at MCPHERSO46 Mason Cobb punt 46 yards to the MCPHERSO00, touchback.
Total 0 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 00:00

McPherson at 12:11
1st and 10 at MCPHERSO20 Kamryn Brown rush for no gain to the MCPHERSO20, fumble by Kamryn Brown recovered by MCPHERSO Kamryn

Brown at MCPHERSO20 (Diego Moran).
2nd and 10 at
MCPHERSO20

Hayden Fry rush for 2 yards to the MCPHERSO22 (Diego Moran).

3rd and 8 at MCPHERSO22 Tristan Szabo pass complete to Kamryn Brown for 28 yards to the 50 yardline (Amar Smith).
1st and 10 at MCPHERSO50 Hayden Fry rush for 6 yards to the STERLING44 (Caden Bailey).
2nd and 4 at STERLING44 Hayden Fry rush for 4 yards to the STERLING40 (Alan Garcia).
1st and 10 at STERLING40 Tristan Szabo pass incomplete to Jaxon Douthit.
2nd and 10 at STERLING40 Kamryn Brown rush for 6 yards to the STERLING34 (Cameron Reed).
3rd and 4 at STERLING34 Brysen Kerby rush for 6 yards to the STERLING28 (Dexter Walker J; Sedarrion Willi).
1st and 10 at STERLING28 Tristan Szabo pass complete to Kamryn Brown for 8 yards to the STERLING20 (Dexter Walker J; Hunter Pullen).
2nd and 2 at STERLING20 Tristan Szabo pass incomplete to Wyatt Smith (Sedarrion Willi).
3rd and 2 at STERLING20 Hayden Fry rush for 1 yard to the STERLING19 (Cameron Reed; Diego Moran).
4th and 1 at STERLING19 Hayden Fry rush for 1 yard to the STERLING18 (Cameron Reed; Siaosi Salakiel).
1st and 10 at STERLING18 Tristan Szabo rush for 12 yards to the STERLING06 (Cameron Reed).
1st and GOAL at
STERLING06

Tristan Szabo pass complete to Harley Blaske for 6 yards to the STERLING00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 03:19.

1st and GOAL at
STERLING03

Jack Lowery kick attempt good.

1st and 10 at MCPHERSO35 Jimmy Mai kickoff 56 yards to the STERLING09, Trey Dixon return 26 yards to the STERLING35 (Obi Maijeh).
Total 14 plays, 80 yardsTime of Possession: 08:52

McPherson 7-0 Sterling



 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Sterling at 03:19
1st and 10 at STERLING35 Marcus Smithey rush for 2 yards to the STERLING37 (Obi Maijeh), PENALTY STERLING holding (Jer'tavius Brow)

10 yards to the STERLING25, NO PLAY.
1st and 20 at STERLING25 Rocklin Baptist rush for 5 yards to the STERLING30 (Cameron Fouts).
2nd and 15 at STERLING30 Rocklin Baptist pass incomplete to TC Smith.
3rd and 15 at STERLING30 Rocklin Baptist rush for loss of 5 yards to the STERLING25, fumble by Rocklin Baptist recovered by STERLING

Rocklin Baptist at STERLING25, Rocklin Baptist for loss of 5 yards to the STERLING20, fumble forced by Taeylon
Garland, fumble by Rocklin Baptist recovered by MCPHERSO Jacob Goad at STERLING20.

Total 4 plays, -15 yardsTime of Possession: 01:13

McPherson at 02:06
1st and 10 at STERLING20 McPherson drive start at 02:06.
1st and 10 at STERLING20 Tristan Szabo sacked for loss of 5 yards to the STERLING25 (Flin Cameron).
2nd and 15 at STERLING25 Jamichael Turma rush for 8 yards to the STERLING17 (Hunter Pullen).
3rd and 7 at STERLING17 Tristan Szabo pass complete to Brysen Kerby for 7 yards to the STERLING10 (Dexter Walker J), PENALTY

MCPHERSO holding (Koliantoni Lema) 7 yards to the STERLING24, NO PLAY.
3rd and 14 at STERLING24 Timeout McPherson, clock 00:33.
3rd and 14 at STERLING24 Tristan Szabo pass incomplete to Horace Bradshaw (Amar Smith).
4th and 14 at STERLING24 Tristan Szabo pass complete to Horace Bradshaw for 14 yards to the STERLING10 (Amar Smith).

Start of Quarter #2
1st and GOAL at
STERLING10

Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.

1st and GOAL at
STERLING10

Tristan Szabo rush for loss of 1 yard to the STERLING11 (Siaosi Salakiel; Deven Rodgers).

2nd and GOAL at
STERLING11

Hayden Fry rush for 3 yards to the STERLING08 (Diego Moran), out-of-bounds.

3rd and GOAL at
STERLING08

Tyson Bochert pass complete to Tristan Szabo for 8 yards to the STERLING00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 13:50.

1st and GOAL at
STERLING03

Jack Lowery kick attempt failed (blocked), returned by TEAM (blocked by Sedarrion Willi).

1st and 10 at MCPHERSO35 Jimmy Mai kickoff 7 yards to the MCPHERSO42, downed.
Total 7 plays, 20 yardsTime of Possession: 03:16

McPherson 13-0 Sterling

Sterling at 13:50
1st and 10 at MCPHERSO42 Sterling drive start at 13:50.
1st and 10 at MCPHERSO42 Kendrick Bell rush for 3 yards to the MCPHERSO39 (Dominic Lawrenc).
2nd and 7 at MCPHERSO39 Kendrick Bell rush for 2 yards to the MCPHERSO37 (Zane Cornejo).
3rd and 5 at MCPHERSO37 Kendrick Bell rush for 1 yard to the MCPHERSO36 (Wiktor Zaton).
4th and 4 at MCPHERSO36 Rocklin Baptist pass incomplete to Myreik Goodwin-.
Total 4 plays, 6 yardsTime of Possession: 01:26

McPherson at 12:24
1st and 10 at MCPHERSO36 McPherson drive start at 12:24.
1st and 10 at MCPHERSO36 Jamichael Turma rush for 16 yards to the STERLING48 (Diego Moran), out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at STERLING48 Tristan Szabo rush for 3 yards to the STERLING45 (Diego Moran).
2nd and 7 at STERLING45 Brysen Kerby rush for 1 yard to the STERLING44 (Siaosi Salakiel; Flin Cameron).
3rd and 6 at STERLING44 Tristan Szabo pass complete to Kamryn Brown for 22 yards to the STERLING22 (Cameron Reed).
1st and 10 at STERLING22 Jamichael Turma rush for 7 yards to the STERLING15 (Hunter Pullen; Flin Cameron).
2nd and 3 at STERLING15 Tristan Szabo pass incomplete to Dillion Coleman (Amar Smith).
3rd and 3 at STERLING15 Tristan Szabo rush for 4 yards to the STERLING11 (Alan Garcia).
1st and 10 at STERLING11 Tristan Szabo rush for 11 yards to the STERLING00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 08:48, PENALTY STERLING

unsportmanlike conduct (Sedarrion Willi) 3 yards to the STERLING00.
1st and GOAL at
STERLING03

Jack Lowery kick attempt good.

1st and 10 at MCPHERSO35 MCPHERSO ball on 50 yardline, clock 08:48.
1st and 10 at MCPHERSO50 McPherson drive start at 08:48.
1st and 10 at MCPHERSO50 Jimmy Mai kickoff 50 yards to the STERLING00, touchback.
Total 8 plays, 67 yardsTime of Possession: 03:36

McPherson 20-0 Sterling

Sterling at 08:48
1st and 10 at STERLING25 Sterling drive start at 08:48.
1st and 10 at STERLING25 Mark Buhler rush for 1 yard to the STERLING26 (Marquis Willoug).



2nd and 9 at STERLING26 Rocklin Baptist pass complete to Angel Ruiz for 34 yards to the MCPHERSO40 (Christian Davis), PENALTY
MCPHERSO substitution infraction declined, PENALTY MCPHERSO personal foul (Kobe Brown) 15 yards to the
MCPHERSO25.

1st and 10 at MCPHERSO25 Mark Buhler rush for no gain to the MCPHERSO25 (Christopher Ros; Marquis Willoug), PENALTY MCPHERSO face
mask (Kobe Brown) 13 yards to the MCPHERSO12.

1st and 10 at MCPHERSO12 Rocklin Baptist rush for 8 yards to the MCPHERSO04 (Cameron Fouts; Josiah Jones).
2nd and 2 at MCPHERSO04 Mark Buhler rush for loss of 2 yards to the MCPHERSO06 (Jacob Goad; Marquis Willoug).
3rd and 4 at MCPHERSO06 Rocklin Baptist rush for 1 yard to the MCPHERSO05 (Connor Donaho).
4th and 3 at MCPHERSO05 Timeout Sterling, clock 06:28.
4th and 3 at MCPHERSO05 PENALTY STERLING false start (Joseph Yanez) 5 yards to the MCPHERSO10.
4th and 8 at MCPHERSO10 Luis Franco field goal attempt from 27 GOOD, clock 06:25.
1st and 10 at STERLING35 Luis Franco kickoff 52 yards to the MCPHERSO13, Brysen Kerby return 20 yards to the MCPHERSO33 (Cameron

Reed; Ryan Stucky).
Total 7 plays, 65 yardsTime of Possession: 02:23

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

McPherson 20-3 Sterling

McPherson at 06:17
1st and 10 at MCPHERSO33 McPherson drive start at 06:17.
1st and 10 at MCPHERSO33 Brysen Kerby rush for 5 yards to the MCPHERSO38 (Dexter Walker J; Sedarrion Willi).
2nd and 5 at MCPHERSO38 Tristan Szabo pass incomplete to Burnts Lewis.
3rd and 5 at MCPHERSO38 Tristan Szabo pass incomplete to Horace Bradshaw (Dante Adams).
4th and 5 at MCPHERSO38 Kevin Dodd punt 47 yards to the STERLING15, Myreik Goodwin- return 39 yards to the MCPHERSO46 (Kevin

Dodd).
Total 3 plays, 5 yardsTime of Possession: 00:53

Sterling at 05:24
1st and 10 at MCPHERSO46 Sterling drive start at 05:24.
1st and 10 at MCPHERSO46 Rocklin Baptist pass incomplete to TC Smith.
2nd and 10 at
MCPHERSO46

Rocklin Baptist rush for 1 yard to the MCPHERSO45 (Koliantoni Lema).

3rd and 9 at MCPHERSO45 Rocklin Baptist pass complete to Cameron William for 13 yards to the MCPHERSO32.
1st and 10 at MCPHERSO32 Dylan Reese rush for 1 yard to the MCPHERSO31 (Koliantoni Lema).
2nd and 9 at MCPHERSO31 Rocklin Baptist pass incomplete to Cameron William, PENALTY MCPHERSO illegal use of the hands (Obi Maijeh)

15 yards to the MCPHERSO16.
1st and 10 at MCPHERSO16 Rocklin Baptist rush for 11 yards to the MCPHERSO05 (Avery Crawford).
1st and GOAL at
MCPHERSO05

Rocklin Baptist pass complete to Myreik Goodwin- for 5 yards to the MCPHERSO00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 03:33.

1st and GOAL at
MCPHERSO03

Luis Franco kick attempt good.

1st and 10 at STERLING35 Luis Franco kickoff 39 yards to the MCPHERSO26, downed.
Total 7 plays, 46 yardsTime of Possession: 01:51

McPherson 20-10 Sterling

McPherson at 03:31
1st and 10 at MCPHERSO26 McPherson drive start at 03:31.
1st and 10 at MCPHERSO26 Hayden Fry rush for 2 yards to the MCPHERSO28 (Flin Cameron; Cameron Reed).
2nd and 8 at MCPHERSO28 Hayden Fry rush for 1 yard to the MCPHERSO29 (Hunter Pullen).
3rd and 7 at MCPHERSO29 Tristan Szabo pass incomplete to Jaxon Douthit (Dante Adams).
4th and 7 at MCPHERSO29 Kevin Dodd punt 45 yards to the STERLING26, Myreik Goodwin- return 14 yards to the STERLING40 (Christopher

Ros), out-of-bounds.
Total 3 plays, 3 yardsTime of Possession: 01:35

Sterling at 01:56
1st and 10 at STERLING40 Sterling drive start at 01:56.
1st and 10 at STERLING40 Rocklin Baptist pass intercepted by Nehemiah Figuer at the MCPHERSO40, Nehemiah Figuer return 17 yards to

the STERLING43, PENALTY MCPHERSO pass interference (Nehemiah Figuer) 15 yards to the MCPHERSO45, NO
PLAY.

Total 1 plays, 15 yardsTime of Possession: 00:00

Sterling at 01:56
1st and 10 at MCPHERSO45 Kendrick Bell rush for 20 yards to the MCPHERSO25 (Christopher Ros).
1st and 10 at MCPHERSO25 Marcus Smithey rush for 1 yard to the MCPHERSO24 (Josiah Jones).
2nd and 9 at MCPHERSO24 Rocklin Baptist pass complete to Evan Richardson for 24 yards to the MCPHERSO00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 01:01.
1st and GOAL at
MCPHERSO03

Luis Franco kick attempt good.

1st and 10 at STERLING35 Luis Franco kickoff 37 yards to the MCPHERSO28, downed.
Total 3 plays, 45 yardsTime of Possession: 00:55

McPherson 20-17 Sterling



 
 

 
Start of 2nd Half

Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00, STERLING ball on STERLING35. Luis Franco kickoff 49 yards to the MCPHERSO16, Jonathen Wilson return
17 yards to the MCPHERSO33 (Blake Montgomer; Mark Buhler). 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

McPherson at 01:01
1st and 10 at MCPHERSO28 McPherson drive start at 01:01.
1st and 10 at MCPHERSO28 Tristan Szabo rush for 1 yard to the MCPHERSO29 (Alan Garcia).
2nd and 9 at MCPHERSO29 Alex Hill rush for 2 yards to the MCPHERSO31 (Amar Smith).
3rd and 7 at MCPHERSO31 End of half, clock 00:00.
Total 2 plays, 3 yardsTime of Possession: 01:01

McPherson at 14:53
1st and 10 at MCPHERSO33 McPherson drive start at 14:53.
1st and 10 at MCPHERSO33 Tristan Szabo pass complete to Alex Hill for 7 yards to the MCPHERSO40 (Hunter Pullen; Dexter Walker J).
2nd and 3 at MCPHERSO40 Tristan Szabo pass incomplete to Jamichael Turma.
3rd and 3 at MCPHERSO40 Jamichael Turma rush for 2 yards to the MCPHERSO42 (Flin Cameron).
4th and 1 at MCPHERSO42 Kevin Dodd punt 37 yards to the STERLING21, downed.
Total 3 plays, 9 yardsTime of Possession: 01:26

Sterling at 13:27
1st and 10 at STERLING21 Sterling drive start at 13:27.
1st and 10 at STERLING21 Rocklin Baptist pass incomplete to Myreik Goodwin-.
2nd and 10 at STERLING21 Kendrick Bell rush for 2 yards to the STERLING23 (Marquis Willoug; Taeylon Garland).
3rd and 8 at STERLING23 Rocklin Baptist pass incomplete to TC Smith (Christian Davis).
4th and 8 at STERLING23 Mason Cobb punt 38 yards to the MCPHERSO39, fair catch by Kamryn Brown.
Total 3 plays, 2 yardsTime of Possession: 00:39

McPherson at 12:48
1st and 10 at MCPHERSO39 McPherson drive start at 12:48.
1st and 10 at MCPHERSO39 Brysen Kerby rush for 1 yard to the MCPHERSO40 (Flin Cameron; Deven Rodgers).
2nd and 9 at MCPHERSO40 Tristan Szabo pass complete to Brysen Kerby for 4 yards to the MCPHERSO44 (Amar Smith).
3rd and 5 at MCPHERSO44 Tristan Szabo pass incomplete to Harley Blaske.
4th and 5 at MCPHERSO44 Kevin Dodd punt loss of 10 yards to the MCPHERSO34 (blocked by Fisher Pullen).
Total 3 plays, 5 yardsTime of Possession: 01:19

Sterling at 11:29
1st and 10 at MCPHERSO34 Sterling drive start at 11:29.
1st and 10 at MCPHERSO34 Ethan Kazouh rush for 4 yards to the MCPHERSO30 (Nehemiah Figuer).
2nd and 6 at MCPHERSO30 Ethan Kazouh rush for 5 yards to the MCPHERSO25 (Christopher Ros).
3rd and 1 at MCPHERSO25 Mark Buhler rush for 3 yards to the MCPHERSO22 (Kenneth Ray).
1st and 10 at MCPHERSO22 Rocklin Baptist pass incomplete to Myreik Goodwin-.
2nd and 10 at
MCPHERSO22

Rocklin Baptist rush for 5 yards to the MCPHERSO17 (Taeylon Garland).

3rd and 5 at MCPHERSO17 Rocklin Baptist rush for loss of 4 yards to the MCPHERSO21 (Marquis Willoug; Taeylon Garland).
4th and 9 at MCPHERSO21 Luis Franco field goal attempt from 38 MISSED - wide left, spot at MCPHERSO21.
Total 7 plays, 13 yardsTime of Possession: 02:39

McPherson at 08:50
1st and 10 at MCPHERSO21 McPherson drive start at 08:50.
1st and 10 at MCPHERSO21 Tristan Szabo pass incomplete to Harley Blaske, PENALTY MCPHERSO false start (Anthony Devries) 5 yards to

the MCPHERSO16.
2nd and 15 at
MCPHERSO16

Tristan Szabo pass complete to Horace Bradshaw for 10 yards to the MCPHERSO26 (Deven Rodgers).

3rd and 5 at MCPHERSO26 Tristan Szabo pass complete to Horace Bradshaw for 11 yards to the MCPHERSO37 (Deven Rodgers).
1st and 10 at MCPHERSO37 Hayden Fry rush for 9 yards to the MCPHERSO46 (Cameron Reed).
2nd and 1 at MCPHERSO46 Tristan Szabo pass complete to Hayden Fry for 34 yards to the STERLING20 (Dexter Walker J).
1st and 10 at STERLING20 Jamichael Turma rush for 3 yards to the STERLING17 (Caden Bailey).
2nd and 7 at STERLING17 Horace Bradshaw rush for loss of 3 yards to the STERLING20 (Diego Moran).
3rd and 10 at STERLING20 Tristan Szabo pass incomplete to Alex Hill (Deven Rodgers).
4th and 10 at STERLING20 Tristan Szabo pass incomplete to Jamichael Turma.
Total 9 plays, 59 yardsTime of Possession: 03:45

Sterling at 05:05
1st and 10 at STERLING20 Sterling drive start at 05:05.



1st and 10 at STERLING20 Rocklin Baptist pass incomplete to Trey Dixon.
2nd and 10 at STERLING20 Dylan Reese rush for 1 yard to the STERLING21 (Koliantoni Lema).
3rd and 9 at STERLING21 Rocklin Baptist pass incomplete to TC Smith.
4th and 9 at STERLING21 Mason Cobb punt 55 yards to the MCPHERSO24, Kamryn Brown return 5 yards to the MCPHERSO29 (Blake

Montgomer), out-of-bounds.
Total 3 plays, 1 yardsTime of Possession: 00:51
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

McPherson at 04:14
1st and 10 at MCPHERSO29 McPherson drive start at 04:14.
1st and 10 at MCPHERSO29 Kamryn Brown rush for loss of 1 yard to the MCPHERSO28 (Sedarrion Willi; Dexter Walker J), out-of-bounds.
2nd and 11 at
MCPHERSO28

Tristan Szabo pass incomplete to Jaxon Douthit (Diego Moran).

3rd and 11 at
MCPHERSO28

Tristan Szabo pass incomplete to Kamryn Brown.

4th and 11 at MCPHERSO28 Kevin Dodd punt loss of 1 yard to the MCPHERSO27, downed.
Total 3 plays, -1 yardsTime of Possession: 00:21

Sterling at 03:53
1st and 10 at MCPHERSO27 Sterling drive start at 03:53.
1st and 10 at MCPHERSO27 ElyJay Curry rush for loss of 1 yard to the MCPHERSO28 (Jaquez Wilson).
2nd and 11 at
MCPHERSO28

Rocklin Baptist pass complete to Trey Dixon for 3 yards to the MCPHERSO25 (Marquis Willoug), PENALTY
STERLING holding (Dallas Yelland) 10 yards to the MCPHERSO38, NO PLAY.

2nd and 21 at
MCPHERSO38

Rocklin Baptist pass incomplete to Cameron William (Jordyn Crain).

3rd and 21 at
MCPHERSO38

Rocklin Baptist pass incomplete to Cameron William.

4th and 21 at MCPHERSO38 Mason Cobb punt 37 yards to the MCPHERSO01, downed.
Total 4 plays, -11 yardsTime of Possession: 01:35

McPherson at 02:18
1st and 10 at MCPHERSO01 McPherson drive start at 02:18.
1st and 10 at MCPHERSO01 Brysen Kerby rush for no gain to the MCPHERSO01, fumble forced by Deven Rodgers, fumble by Brysen Kerby

recovered by STERLING Dexter Walker J at MCPHERSO03.
Total 1 plays, 2 yardsTime of Possession: 00:10

Sterling at 02:08
1st and GOAL at
MCPHERSO03

Sterling drive start at 02:08.

1st and GOAL at
MCPHERSO03

Kendrick Bell rush for 3 yards to the MCPHERSO00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 02:08.

1st and GOAL at
MCPHERSO03

Luis Franco kick attempt good.

1st and 10 at STERLING35 Luis Franco kickoff 35 yards to the MCPHERSO30, fair catch by Brayton Dewell.
Total 1 plays, 3 yardsTime of Possession: 00:00

McPherson 20-24 Sterling

McPherson at 02:08
1st and 10 at MCPHERSO30 McPherson drive start at 02:08.
1st and 10 at MCPHERSO30 Brysen Kerby rush for 2 yards to the MCPHERSO32 (Dexter Walker J; Alan Garcia).
2nd and 8 at MCPHERSO32 Tristan Szabo pass complete to Jamichael Turma for 2 yards to the MCPHERSO34 (Amar Smith).
3rd and 6 at MCPHERSO34 Tristan Szabo pass incomplete to Horace Bradshaw (Caden Bailey).
4th and 6 at MCPHERSO34 Kevin Dodd punt 26 yards to the STERLING40, downed.
Total 3 plays, 4 yardsTime of Possession: 01:43

Sterling at 00:25
1st and 10 at STERLING40 Sterling drive start at 00:25.
1st and 10 at STERLING40 Mark Buhler rush for 1 yard to the STERLING41 (Jaquez Wilson).

Start of Quarter #4
2nd and 9 at STERLING41 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
2nd and 9 at STERLING41 Ryan Stucky pass complete to Angel Ruiz for 22 yards to the MCPHERSO37 (Jordyn Crain).
1st and 10 at MCPHERSO37 Rocklin Baptist pass incomplete to Marcus Smithey.
2nd and 10 at
MCPHERSO37

ElyJay Curry rush for 8 yards to the MCPHERSO29 (Jason Laster).

3rd and 2 at MCPHERSO29 ElyJay Curry rush for 2 yards to the MCPHERSO27 (Cameron Fouts).
1st and 10 at MCPHERSO27 ElyJay Curry rush for 2 yards to the MCPHERSO25 (Cameron Fouts; Marquis Willoug).



2nd and 8 at MCPHERSO25 Ethan Kazouh rush for 1 yard to the MCPHERSO24 (Taeylon Garland).
3rd and 7 at MCPHERSO24 Rocklin Baptist pass complete to Ryan Stucky for 24 yards to the MCPHERSO00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 12:01.
1st and GOAL at
MCPHERSO03

Luis Franco kick attempt good.

1st and 10 at STERLING35 Luis Franco kickoff 53 yards to the MCPHERSO12, Brysen Kerby return 27 yards to the MCPHERSO39 (Ian
Steele; Kendrick Bell).

Total 8 plays, 60 yardsTime of Possession: 03:24

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

McPherson 20-31 Sterling

McPherson at 11:54
1st and 10 at MCPHERSO39 McPherson drive start at 11:54.
1st and 10 at MCPHERSO39 Hayden Fry rush for 11 yards to the 50 yardline (Caden Bailey).
1st and 10 at MCPHERSO50 Hayden Fry rush for 6 yards to the STERLING44 (Flin Cameron; Caden Bailey).
2nd and 4 at STERLING44 Hayden Fry rush for 6 yards to the STERLING38 (Hunter Pullen; Dexter Walker J).
1st and 10 at STERLING38 Tristan Szabo pass complete to Traven Lewis-Jo for 38 yards to the STERLING00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 10:10.
1st and GOAL at
STERLING03

Jack Lowery kick attempt good.

1st and 10 at MCPHERSO35 Jimmy Mai kickoff 61 yards to the STERLING04, Trey Dixon return 13 yards to the STERLING17 (Josiah Jones),
PENALTY MCPHERSO personal foul (Josiah Jones) 15 yards to the STERLING32.

Total 4 plays, 61 yardsTime of Possession: 01:44

McPherson 27-31 Sterling

Sterling at 09:59
1st and 10 at STERLING32 Sterling drive start at 09:59.
1st and 10 at STERLING32 Rocklin Baptist pass complete to Marcus Smithey for 5 yards to the STERLING37 (Nehemiah Figuer).
2nd and 5 at STERLING37 Mark Buhler rush for 3 yards to the STERLING40 (Koliantoni Lema).
3rd and 2 at STERLING40 Rocklin Baptist pass complete to Trey Dixon for 8 yards to the STERLING48 (Obi Maijeh).
1st and 10 at STERLING48 Mark Buhler rush for loss of 1 yard to the STERLING47 (Marquis Willoug).
2nd and 11 at STERLING47 Rocklin Baptist pass incomplete to Cameron William (Obi Maijeh).
3rd and 11 at STERLING47 Rocklin Baptist pass incomplete to Ryan Stucky, PENALTY MCPHERSO pass interference (Koliantoni Lema) 15

yards to the MCPHERSO38, NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at MCPHERSO38 Ethan Kazouh rush for 4 yards to the MCPHERSO34 (Jaquez Wilson; Jacob Goad).
2nd and 6 at MCPHERSO34 Ethan Kazouh rush for loss of 1 yard to the MCPHERSO35 (Marquis Willoug).
3rd and 7 at MCPHERSO35 PENALTY STERLING false start (Trey Dixon) 5 yards to the MCPHERSO40.
3rd and 12 at
MCPHERSO40

Rocklin Baptist pass incomplete to Myreik Goodwin- (Koliantoni Lema).

4th and 12 at MCPHERSO40 Mason Cobb punt 15 yards to the MCPHERSO25, downed.
Total 9 plays, 28 yardsTime of Possession: 03:06

McPherson at 06:53
1st and 10 at MCPHERSO25 McPherson drive start at 06:53.
1st and 10 at MCPHERSO25 Tristan Szabo pass complete to Brysen Kerby for 8 yards to the MCPHERSO33 (Sedarrion Willi; Dexter Walker J).
2nd and 2 at MCPHERSO33 Brysen Kerby rush for 4 yards to the MCPHERSO37 (Siaosi Salakiel; Alan Garcia).
1st and 10 at MCPHERSO37 Hayden Fry rush for 10 yards to the MCPHERSO47 (Diego Moran), PENALTY STERLING personal foul (Sedarrion

Willi) 15 yards to the STERLING38.
1st and 10 at STERLING38 Tristan Szabo pass incomplete to Traven Lewis-Jo (Amar Smith).
2nd and 10 at STERLING38 Tristan Szabo pass complete to Tyson Bochert for 28 yards to the STERLING10 (Amar Smith).
1st and GOAL at
STERLING10

Hayden Fry rush for 1 yard to the STERLING09 (Alan Garcia).

2nd and GOAL at
STERLING09

Hayden Fry rush for 4 yards to the STERLING05 (Dexter Walker J; Diego Moran).

3rd and GOAL at
STERLING05

Tristan Szabo pass incomplete to Tyson Bochert (Amar Smith).

4th and GOAL at
STERLING05

Tristan Szabo pass complete to Alex Hill for 5 yards to the STERLING00, TOUCHDOWN, clock 03:41.

1st and GOAL at
STERLING03

Jack Lowery kick attempt good, PENALTY STERLING running into the kicker declined, clock 03:41.

1st and 10 at MCPHERSO35 Jimmy Mai kickoff 54 yards to the STERLING11, Trey Dixon return 32 yards to the STERLING43 (Kennedy
Batchel).

Total 9 plays, 75 yardsTime of Possession: 03:12

McPherson 34-31 Sterling

Sterling at 03:30
1st and 10 at STERLING43 Sterling drive start at 03:30.
1st and 10 at STERLING43 Dylan Reese rush for 2 yards to the STERLING45 (Marquis Willoug).
2nd and 8 at STERLING45 Rocklin Baptist pass intercepted by Nehemiah Figuer at the MCPHERSO29, Nehemiah Figuer return 43 yards to

the STERLING28 (Kenneth Arroyos), out-of-bounds, PENALTY MCPHERSO unsportmanlike conduct (Deangelo
Johnso) 20 yards to the STERLING48.

Total 2 plays, 22 yardsTime of Possession: 00:00



 
 

 
 

 
 

 

McPherson at 03:30
1st and 10 at STERLING48 Brysen Kerby rush for 4 yards to the STERLING44 (Alan Garcia).
2nd and 6 at STERLING44 Brysen Kerby rush for 14 yards to the STERLING30 (Diego Moran).
1st and 10 at STERLING30 Brysen Kerby rush for 1 yard to the STERLING29 (Alan Garcia).
2nd and 9 at STERLING29 Timeout Sterling, clock 01:16.
2nd and 9 at STERLING29 Tristan Szabo rush for 2 yards to the STERLING27 (Flin Cameron).
3rd and 7 at STERLING27 Timeout Sterling, clock 01:12.
3rd and 7 at STERLING27 Tristan Szabo rush for 1 yard to the STERLING26 (Caden Bailey; Deven Rodgers).
4th and 6 at STERLING26 Timeout Sterling, clock 01:07.
4th and 6 at STERLING26 Tristan Szabo pass incomplete to Brysen Kerby.
Total 6 plays, 22 yardsTime of Possession: 02:26

Sterling at 01:04
1st and 10 at STERLING26 Sterling drive start at 01:04.
1st and 10 at STERLING26 Rocklin Baptist pass complete to Trey Dixon for 6 yards to the STERLING32 (Jason Laster), out-of-bounds.
2nd and 4 at STERLING32 Rocklin Baptist pass complete to Angel Ruiz for 8 yards to the STERLING40, out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at STERLING40 Rocklin Baptist pass complete to Trey Dixon for 16 yards to the MCPHERSO44, out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at MCPHERSO44 Rocklin Baptist pass incomplete to Trey Dixon.
2nd and 10 at
MCPHERSO44

Rocklin Baptist pass intercepted by Nehemiah Figuer at the MCPHERSO27, Nehemiah Figuer return 42 yards to
the STERLING31, out-of-bounds.

Total 5 plays, 30 yardsTime of Possession: 00:33

McPherson at 00:31
1st and 10 at STERLING31 McPherson drive start at 00:31.
1st and 10 at STERLING31 TEAM rush for loss of 4 yards to the STERLING35.
2nd and 14 at STERLING35 End of game, clock 00:00.
Total 1 plays, -4 yardsTime of Possession: 00:31

McPherson 34-31 Sterling


